# mercari

To whom it may concern:

# FY2024.6 Q4 Financial Results Announcement

This is a notification regarding Mercari's FY2024.6 Q4 (Jul 2023- Jun 2024) financial results announcement/financial results briefing (live streaming).

\*The financial results briefing will only be held via live streaming. Therefore we will not offer in-person participation.

XURL of the live streaming will be uploaded to our company's IR site at 10:00 JST on the day of the briefing.

\*The live streaming will not include the Q&A session. A recording of the briefing and a summary of the Q&A session for institutional investors and analysts will be uploaded to our company's IR site under "Financial results" after the briefing.

### ■FY2024.6 Q4 Financial Results Announcement

[Date]

August 13, 2024 (Tue) at 15:00 JST (Scheduled)

\*\*The financial results materials will be disclosed on our company's IR site under "Financial results" after 15:00(JST)

**X**A summary of the Q&A session for sell-side analysts will be uploaded on our company's IR site under "Financial results".

## ■FY2024.6 Q4 Financial Results Briefing (live streaming)

[Date]

August 13, 2024 (Tue) at 15:10 JST (Scheduled)

\*The URL of the live streaming will be uploaded to our company's <a href="IR site">IR site</a> at 10:00(JST) the day of the briefing.

[Speakers]

Shintaro Yamada, Representative Executive Officer and CEO

Sayaka Eda, Executive Officer, Senior Vice President of Corporate, and CFO

\_\_\_\_\_

#### ■Related links

IR Site: <a href="https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/">https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/</a>

Financial results: <a href="https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/library/results/">https://about.mercari.com/en/ir/library/results/</a>

**■**Overview

Company Name: Mercari, Inc.

Locations: Roppongi Hills Mori Tower, 6-10-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-6118, Japan Main Business Activities: Planning, development, and operation of the Mercari marketplace

арр

Representative: Shintaro Yamada Website: <a href="https://about.mercari.com/en/">https://about.mercari.com/en/</a>

## **■**For inquiries regarding please contact

Mercari, Inc., IR Team

https://about.mercari.com/en/contact/ir/